## 504537758 09/07/2017

EPAS ID: PAT4584465

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES M. MCKELVEY	02/25/2011
XUANCONG (SAM) WEN	02/17/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SQUARE, INC.	
Street Address:	1455 MARKET STREET, SUITE 600	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13942334

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)248-2101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-248-2125

Email: adrury@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SQ-0045-US1-C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN MCKNIGHT

SIGNATURE: /Brian McKnight/

DATE SIGNED: 09/07/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=085091\_517992\_Assign\_090717#page1.tif

PATENT 504537758 REEL: 043527 FRAME: 0120

	ASSIGNM	ENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number SQU 0011 US
Whereas, t	he undersigned:		
_ Jim	McKelvey	Sam Wen	Jack Dorsey
Per	nsacola, FL	San Francisco, CA	San Francisco, CA
		have invented certain new and u	•
SYSTEMS		R FINANCIAL TRANSACTION ECODING ON A SELLER'S MO	THROUGH MINIATURIZED CARD READER WITH BILE PHONE DEVICE
fo	r which an applicatio	n for United States Patent was fi	ed on <u>01/24/2011</u> , SN. <u>13/012,495</u> ;
Francisco. and to said heretofore 'said inven	CA 94103, (hereinal application and the conceived, made or tion"), and in and to	ter termed "Assignee"), is desire invention disclosed therein, and discovered jointly or severally by	of business at 901 Mission Street, Suite 104, San us of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in n and to all embodiments of the invention, said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed rtificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter gn countries.
			ble consideration acknowledged by said Inventors
pat oth Uni gra	d interest (a) in and to ents on said inventio erwise; (c) in and to ited States or any for inted on any applicat	o said application and said inven in pursuant to the International C any and all applications filed and eign country, including each and on which is a divisional, substitu	nd convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title tion; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign onvention for the Protection of Industrial Property or any and all patents granted on said invention in the every application filed and each and every patent tion, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of ue or extensions of any of said patents.
Sta per or c for app sai inte inv reis pro	able said Assignee to tes and foreign coun- tinent facts and docu- other papers, and off- perfecting in said As- polications; (c) for filing d invention; (d) for fili- ention and any application and any applica- scues and reexamina- poeedings, infringementals in providing si	enjoy to the fullest extent the rig tries. Such cooperation by said iments, giving of testimony, executer assistance all to the extent do signee the right, title and interest grand prosecuting substitute, div- ing and prosecuting applications ority proceedings involving said cations therefor and any patents stions, opposition proceedings, cant actions and court actions; pro- uch cooperation shall be paid for	
	ccessors, assigns an		all inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its dishall be binding upon said Inventors, their
4. not		nereby jointly and severally warra nment, contract, or understandin	int and represent that they have not entered and will g in conflict herewith.
Sai	id Inventors have exe	ecuted and delivered this instruction	ent to said spigner as of the dates written below:
Date:	2-25-2011	for	ma / hu / www
		Jim McKe	elvey/
Date:	2/17/11		

Jack Dorsey

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025923 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 09/03/2017

2/17/11